
1 of 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE EL DORADO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND THE COUNTY OF 

SACRAMENTO DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) is 
made and entered into this 1st day of July, 2022 by and between the El Dorado County 
District Attorney (El Dorado DA) and the County of Sacramento District Attorney 
(Sacramento DA).   

WHEREAS, EL DORADO DA and SACRAMENTO DA have previously entered into a 
MOU on July 01, 2021 for the Sacramento DA s Laboratory of Forensic Services (LFS) to 
provide toxicology analysis, biology/DNA analysis, and related expert testimony; and 

WHEREAS, EL DORADO DA and SACRAMENTO DA desire to formally amend said 
MOU to modify the term for services by the LFS for EL DORADO DA.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the MOU is amended as follows: 

A. Term

The term of the MOU shall be amended to extend for the twelve-month period of
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

B. Reaffirmation

In all other respects, the above referenced MOU, as amended, remains in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this FIRST AMENDMENT to the MOU has been executed 
by and on behalf of the parties here, the day and year first above written. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO-- 

By:  _____________________________ Dated:  ____________________ 
Purchasing Agent 
Chief Administrative Office 
County

--COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO DISTRICT ATTORNEY-- 

By:  _____________________________ Dated:  ____________________ 
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT 
District Attorney  
Sacramento DA

24-0924 D 1 of 1




